

[92163 ————————————————————————————————————			
	PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
	Herwig BRUNNER Jurgen BERNHAGEN Frank VITZTHUM	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Angewandten Forschung E.V. Leonrodstrasse 54 D-80636 Munchen, Germany			
	Type of Entity: Individuals	Type of Entity: Corporation-Germany			
:	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	3. Nature of Conveyance: 5-4-0	1 1 1 2/2			
	Assignment				
	Execution Date: October 27 & 31, 2000				
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	09/673,459				
į	Additional numbers attached? No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1			
	OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	1180 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed as part of Check No. 004476			
77. T.	New York, New York 10036-8403	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.			
05/11/2001 DB	40.00 DP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 40 E			
01 FQ:5 8 1					
	8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 30, 2000				
	Edward A. Meilman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

CORRECTED

00483082.1

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	OFGS FILE NO	P/2107-146
WHEREAS, I (We), Herwig BRUN assignor(s), have invented certain improve		nd Frank VITZTHUM, as
for which an application for United States even date herewith; and	Letters Patent has been	executed by me (us) of
WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellscha a corporation organized and existing under to D-80636 München, Germany, as assignee, is de in and to said invention and any Patent th	the laws of Germany, locate esirous of acquiring all ri	d at Leonrodstrasse 54, ght, title and interest
NOW, THEREFORE, in considerate valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby sell, assign and set over to said at the United States and all other countries application for Patent, all original, despolications and patents applied for or gracountries, including all rights of priorical rights for past infringement, and the Coauthorized and requested to issue all pates aid assignee herein, as assignee of the emyself (ourselves) and my (our) legal represovement without further remuneration, to reissue and other applications for Patent said assignee or its assigns, to communicate facts known to the undersigned respecting sany interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful paper everything necessary to assist assignee, patent protection for said invention in expenses incident to said applications to	th is hereby acknowledged, ssignee the entire right, es in and to said inventivisional, continuation, anted therefor in the Unite ty from the filing of said inventions or entire interest therein; a sentatives, heirs and assigneed and inventions and allocate to said assignee or it is in which any of said applicate, make all rightful oath its successors, assigns the United States and allocate to said applicate and paid by said	title and interest for ion and the aforesaid substitute or reissue ed States and all other d application, and all Trademarks is hereby resulting therefrom to and the undersigned for gas do hereby agree and visional, continuation, assignments thereof to its representatives all equested, to testify in ications or patents may s, and to do generally and nominees to obtain other countries, the assignee.
Date:	Jürg	en BERNHAGEN
Date:	Fran	k VITZTHUM
Date:		
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED		

00473892.1

PATENT REEL: 011418 FRAME: 0225

PATENT REEL: 011585 FRAME: 0466

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -	OFGS FILE NO	P/2107-146
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.		
WHEREAS, I (We), <u>Herwig BRU</u> assignor(s), have invented certain improve		d Frank VITZTHUM, as
for which an application for United States even date herewith; and	s Letters Patent has been	executed by me (us) of
WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellscha a corporation organized and existing under		
D-80636 München, Germany, as assignee, is de in and to said invention and any Patent th	esirous of acquiring all ric	ght, title and interest
NOW, THEREFORE, in considerate valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby sell, assign and set over to said a the United States and all other countries application for Patent, all original, dapplications and patents applied for or gracountries, including all rights of priori rights for past infringement, and the Co authorized and requested to issue all pates aid assignee herein, as assignee of the emyself (ourselves) and my (our) legal reprecovenant without further remuneration, to reissue and other applications for Patent said assignee or its assigns, to communic facts known to the undersigned respecting any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful paper everything necessary to assist assignee, patent protection for said invention in expenses incident to said applications to	th is hereby acknowledged, I ssignee the entire right, the in and to said inventivisional, continuation, anted therefor in the United ty from the filing of said ammissioner of Patents and ents on said inventions or entire interest therein; are escentatives, heirs and assignee cut and deliver all divers and inventions and all said inventions, whenever repair in which any of said applications and all rightful oaths its successors, assigns a the United States and all	(We), as assignor(s), title and interest for lon and the aforesaid substitute or reissued States and all other is application, and all Trademarks is hereby resulting therefrom to add the undersigned for gas do hereby agree and isional, continuation, assignments thereof to be representatives all aquested, to testify in ications or patents may and to do generally no nominees to obtain other countries, the
Date: \27.10.2000	V 1.h	g BRUNNER
Date:		n Mernhagen
Date:	Frank	VITZTHUM
LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED		
D0473892.1		

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011418 FRAME: 0226

PATENT REEL: 011585 FRAME: 0467